
Project: Sunflower Impact on Pratylenchus thornei Populations

Trial: BB1423

District: Felton

Planted: 8/09/2014

Sampled: 6/02/2015 8 cores/plot

Initial population average 1.9/g soil: 18/09/2014

1.6

2.4

3.2

2.8

3.4

4.5

P=  

LSD=  nsd

0.45

Ausigold 4

Variety

Pratylenchus thornei                             

Root-lesion Nematode
/g soil  (0-30cm depth)

6/02/2015

Ausigold 6

Ausistripe

Hyoleic 41

NST11007

NST12171

Disclaimer: 
This document is based on the results from an individual trial and may contain experimental use patterns that 
are currently off-label.  This document does not provide any interpretation and should not be taken as an 
endorsement of any unregistered use pattern.  
Professional advice should be sought for specific recommendations to ensure access to the most up to date 
information and knowledge. 
Any product referred to in this document must be used strictly as directed, and in accordance with all label or 
permit instructions. Always consult the label prior to use. 


