Project:	Sunflower Impact on Pratylenchus thornei Populations	
Trial:	BB1423	
District:	Felton	
Planted:	8/09/2014	
Sampled:	6/02/2015	8 cores/plot
Initial population average 1.9/g soil:		18/09/2014

Disclaimer:

This document is based on the results from an individual trial and may contain experimental use patterns that are currently off-label. This document does not provide any interpretation and should not be taken as an endorsement of any unregistered use pattern.

Professional advice should be sought for specific recommendations to ensure access to the most up to date information and knowledge.

Any product referred to in this document must be used strictly as directed, and in accordance with all label or permit instructions. Always consult the label prior to use.

Variety	Pratylenchus thornei Root-lesion Nematode /g soil (0-30cm depth) 6/02/2015
Ausigold 4	1.6
Ausigold 6	2.4
Ausistripe	3.2
Hyoleic 41	2.8
NST11007	3.4
NST12171	4.5
P=	0.45
LSD=	nsd